
AlB—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 6,1982

Livestock market and auction news
Four States Livestock cows steady to 1.50 lower, spots

2.00 lower, SI. bulls uneven. SI.
steers High Choice Sc Prime No. 3-
4, 60.0062.75, few to 63.25, Choice
No. 24 58.0062.00; Good 53.00
57.85; Standard 47.00-52.50. SI
heifers Choice 54.00-67.25, few to
58.75 ; 49.0064.50; Standard 46.00
51.25. SI. cows Utility & Com-
mercial 38.0041.75, few to 43.50;
Cutters 35.0039.75; Canner Sc L.
Cutter 32.0036.25; Shells' down to
20.00. SI. bullocks Choice 55.00
61.00; Good 52.0055.00; Standard
47.0052.00. SI. bulls Yield Grade
No. 1 10002300 lbs. 48.0054.00;
Yield Grade No. 2, 9001500 lbs.
42.0051.00.

Hagerstown, Mcl.
Wednesday, Oct. 29

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers-$l.OO

higher. Choice 59.00-61.50; Good
54.00- Medium 53.00 down.
Heifers- No Choice offered; Good
46.00- Medium 45.00 down.
Cows- Mostly steady. Individual
45.00; High Yield 41.00-43.00;
Average 38.00-40.00; Big Middle
35.00- FattyHerf. 34.00-36.00;
Shelly 36.00 down. Fat Bulls-
Steady. Individual 56.35; Good
49.00- Medium 46.00-48.00.
Veal Calves- $2.00 higher. Choice
86.00- Good 75.00-85.00;
Medium 65.00-74.00; Farm Hfrs. to
90.00; Farm Bulls to 60.00; Light Sc
Steady 43.00 down. Lambs- $2.00
higher. Good 44.0047.50; Medium
43.00 down.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers, few
Large Frame No. 1, 300-700 lbs.
57.00-62.00; Medium Frame No. 1,
350-750 lbs. 48.00-57.00, few down to
40.00. Heifers, Medium No. 1, 300-
800 lbs. 35.0045.00, few to 50.00.
Bulls Medium & Large Frame No.
1,300-750lbs. 45.00-59.75.
CALVES 3802: Compared with

3979 head last week.and 3538 head a
year ago. Vealers steady to 5.00
higher. Few prime 100.00-120.00;
Choice 85.00-97.00, few to 113.00;
Good 65.00-85.00, few to 95.00; 110-
130 lbs.60.00-70.00; 90-110 lbs. 48.00-
60.00; 65-90 lbs. 40.00-51.50; Utility
50-110 lbs. 35.00-48.00, few down to
15.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 80-
125 lbs. 45.00-90.00, mostly 55.00-
82.00; Hoi. Heifers 85-145 lbs. 45.00-
108.00, mostly 54.00-85.00.

HOGS 5331: Compared with 5687
head last week and 5748 head a
year ago. Barrows and gilts mostly
1.00- lower. US No. 1-2 200-245
lbs. 53.25-57.00 No. 1-3 200-250 lbs.
52.00- No. 2-3 200-275 lbs.
50.00- No. 1-3 140-190 lbs.
44.00- Sows 50-1.00 lower. US
No. 1-3 300-650 lbs. 49.00-54.50; No.
2-3 300-700 lbs. 44.50-51.75. Boars
40.0045.00, few to 47.85.

STOCKER; Steers 300-550 lbs.
Large run $2.00 lower. Choice
60.00- Good 55.00-59.00;
Medium 50.00-54.00; Culls 49.00
down. Steers 600-850 lbs. Choice
59.00- Good 52.00-58.00;
Medium 51.00 down. Heifers (All
weights) Choice 49.00-52.00; Good
43.00- Medium 42.00 down.
Bulls- Choice 55.00-61.00; Good
48.00- Medium 47.00 down.
Dairy Cows- to 625.00. Pigs, hd.
$2.00 to $3.00 lower. 20-30 lbs. 26.00-
35.00; 30-60 lbs. 36.00-44.00. Shoats
by lb. to 49.50. Slaughter Hogs- 230-
250 lbs. 52.50-53.50 ; 255-270 lbs.
52.00- Sows- 450600 lbs. 51.00-
54.00; 300-400 lbs.45.00-50.00.

Weekly Summary
Friday, Nov. 5

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 6038: Compared with

6437 head last week, and 4132 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market: Slaughter steers
mostly steady to 1.50 lower; SI.
heifers steady to 1.00 lower; SI.

FEEDER PIGS 1160: Compared
with 1162 head last week and 1179
head a year ago. Feeder pigs
steady to 8.00 lower US No. 1-3 20-35
lbs. 17.00-38.00; No. 1-3 35-50 lbs.
35.00-49.00; No. 1-3 50-75 lbs. 45.00-
66.00.

Avoid electrical crisis
LANCASTER—Being “almost

right" is not enough when dealing
with electricity. An electrical
installation is either right or
wrong.

With the extra demand for
electrical energy in winter, can
you be sure that your home is
adequately wired? You may have
trouble brewing if fuses blow or
trip; lights dim when an appliance
is used; or, if the television screen
shrinks or jumps when an ap-
pliance is turned on.

In these days of do-it-yourself
projects, Penn State-offers in-
formation, in the form of a
correspondence course, that may
help you avert trouble in your
home. The course titled, “Elec-
trical Tips For Everyone,” covers
diagnosis and solutions to many
electrical problems in the home. It
details how to install light fixtures,

GRADED FEEDER PIGS 2565:
Compared with 1975 head last
week, and 1926 headayear ago. All
sales by CWT. Feeder pigs 2.00-
10.00 lowerper hundred weight US
No. 1-2 25-40 lbs. 105.00-136.00, 40-50
lbs. 102.00-132.00 5060 libs. 87.00-
126.00,60-70lbs. 80.00-97.00;'US No.
15-30 lbs. 138.00-144.00 30-55 lbs.
97.00-111:00, few to 124.00.

SHEEP 860: Compared with 649
head last week and 609 head ayear
ago. wooled si. lambs uneven
Choice & Prime 85-110 lbs. 58.00-
63.00; Choice 65-110 46.00-58.00;
Good 50-95 lbs. 42.00-52.00; SI.
ewes; 9.00-29.00

icken:
ood for you and goodfor your budget
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THE OFFICE WORKS

Computer Learning Center
29 E. King Street, Lancaster, PA 17603

Topics to be discussed:
• What can a computer dofor me on my farm?
• How do I decide which computer to buy?
• How much will it cost?
• How do I learn how to operate it?

Plus demonstrations and operation offarm programs

Seminar wifi be a "hands-on” seminar, with the partici-
pants operating the computers. Wives are encouraged to
attend. Apple computers will be used in seminar.
Cost Per Person...s2o.oo; or $25.00...F0r Husband &

Wife, Lunch included. Cali now for reservations.
Maximum number of persons per session is 20.

Complete Apple Seles, Service end Support
Specializing in Agricultural Computers

outlets and switches, and methoMfr
to use'for testing fuses, circuits”7
cords, andappliances.

This well-illustrated, 10-lesson
course describes procedures and
gives examples of do-it-yourself
jobs and others that require
professional help. Outside and
inside wiring, eliminating shock
hazards, repairing electrical
motors, and avoiding an electrical
crisis inyour home are discussed.

Consumers who are interested in
reducing their electric bills will
fmd helpful the section on hwo to
determine if you are paying a
reasonable amount for the elec-
tricity usedeach month.

You can get a complete copy of
the course on electricity by sen:
ding $8.25 plus $1 handling
ELECTRICITY, Dept. 5000 p
University Park, PA 16801. Make
check payable to PENN STATE.

FARM COMPUTER SEMINAR
Wednesday, November 10 & 17, 1982

10:00 A.M. - 3:00 P.M.

Computer Center * _

29 East King Street
Lancaster, PA 17603 Authorized Dealer
(717)397-7721

I


